



Bid Tabulation

Village of Batavia
2026 Paving Program
June 18, 2026

Brown County Construction Co. Inc.
Aberdeen, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
Franklin, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID												
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	508	\$110.00	\$55,880.00	\$101.51	\$51,567.08	\$147.00	\$74,676.00	\$120.00	\$60,960.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	17568	\$3.00	\$52,704.00	\$1.74	\$30,568.32	\$2.00	\$35,136.00	\$2.60	\$45,676.80
3	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	1582	\$4.00	\$6,328.00	\$4.56	\$7,213.92	\$3.00	\$4,746.00	\$4.00	\$6,328.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	732	\$250.00	\$183,000.00	\$202.73	\$148,398.36	\$194.00	\$142,008.00	\$204.00	\$149,328.00
5	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$381.63	\$1,908.15	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
6	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$381.62	\$3,434.58	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,096.64	\$5,096.64	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$20,560.15	\$20,560.15
8	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$164.29	\$1,150.03	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
9	644	STOP LINE	FT.	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$7.72	\$1,312.40	\$6.35	\$1,079.50	\$6.35	\$1,079.50
10	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.08	\$3,500.00	\$280.00	\$5,052.00	\$404.16	\$4,155.00	\$332.40	\$4,155.00	\$332.40
11	889	LONGITUDINAL DIAMOND GROOVING	S.Y.	515	\$28.00	\$14,420.00	\$10.33	\$5,319.95	\$20.00	\$10,300.00	\$25.00	\$12,875.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL						\$340,662.00		\$256,373.59		\$288,897.90		\$310,789.85
ALTERNATE BID #1 (REPAVE COLLEGE DRIVE)												
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	7704	\$3.00	\$23,112.00	\$1.74	\$13,404.96	\$2.00	\$15,408.00	\$2.60	\$20,030.40
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	694	\$4.00	\$2,776.00	\$4.56	\$3,164.64	\$3.00	\$2,082.00	\$4.00	\$2,776.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	321	\$250.00	\$80,250.00	\$202.73	\$65,076.33	\$194.00	\$62,274.00	\$204.00	\$65,484.00
15	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$381.64	\$381.64	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,483.97	\$1,483.97	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.42	\$5,500.00	\$2,310.00	\$9,021.83	\$3,789.17	\$7,420.00	\$3,116.40	\$7,420.00	\$3,116.40
18	644	STOP LINE	FT.	32	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$7.72	\$247.04	\$6.35	\$203.20	\$6.35	\$203.20
19	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	76	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.86	\$217.36	\$2.35	\$178.60	\$2.35	\$178.60
20	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.82	\$3,500.00	\$2,870.00	\$5,051.98	\$4,142.62	\$4,155.00	\$3,407.10	\$4,155.00	\$3,407.10
21	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$182.38	\$364.76	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
22	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.42	\$207.76	\$6.10	\$170.80	\$6.10	\$170.80
23	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", CLASS I	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$231.02	\$462.04	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
ALTERNATE #1 SUBTOTAL						\$122,478.00		\$92,942.29		\$90,520.10		\$104,246.50
ALTERNATE BID #2 (REPAVE CLOUGH PIKE)												
24	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	6847	\$3.00	\$20,541.00	\$1.74	\$11,913.78	\$2.00	\$13,694.00	\$2.60	\$17,802.20
25	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	617	\$4.00	\$2,468.00	\$4.56	\$2,813.52	\$3.00	\$1,851.00	\$4.00	\$2,468.00
26	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	286	\$250.00	\$71,500.00	\$202.74	\$57,983.64	\$194.00	\$55,484.00	\$204.00	\$58,344.00
27	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$381.62	\$4,579.44	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,319.10	\$1,319.10	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$164.29	\$492.87	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
30	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.43	\$5,500.00	\$2,365.00	\$9,021.84	\$3,879.39	\$7,420.00	\$3,190.60	\$7,420.00	\$3,190.60
31	644	STOP LINE	FT.	37	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$7.72	\$285.64	\$6.35	\$234.95	\$6.35	\$234.95
32	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	230	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$7.11	\$1,635.30	\$5.85	\$1,345.50	\$5.85	\$1,345.50
33	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	197	\$15.00	\$2,955.00	\$2.86	\$563.42	\$2.35	\$462.95	\$2.35	\$462.95
34	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.19	\$3,500.00	\$665.00	\$5,052.00	\$959.88	\$4,155.00	\$789.45	\$4,155.00	\$789.45
35	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	6	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$182.38	\$1,094.28	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
36	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.42	\$148.40	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$6.10	\$122.00
ALTERNATE #2 SUBTOTAL						\$119,454.00		\$87,668.66		\$93,572.45		\$103,209.65